CH \$190.00 46030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taken Home LLC		08/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sutter Home Winery, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 St. Helena Hwy South, P.O. Box 248	
City:	St. Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4603043	GREAT WINE MADE BY GREAT FRIENDS
Registration Number:	4304998	TAKEN
Registration Number:	3891519	TAKEN
Registration Number:	4437438	COMPLICATED
Registration Number:	4304996	AVAILABLE
Registration Number:	4268999	COMPLICATED
Registration Number:	4010336	AVAILABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1:1455 First Street, Suite 301Address Line 4:Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUTT001-1429 8/18/17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0229 DATE SIGNED: 08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=Taken Home LLC - Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Taken Home LLC, a California limited liability company, with a principal business address of 100 St. Helena Hwy South, St. Helena, California ("Assignor") owns the following trademarks in the United States which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

Mark:	Registration Number:	Registration Date:
GREAT WINE MADE BY GREAT FRIENDS	4603043	09/09/14
TAKEN	4304998	03/19/13
TAKEN	3891519	12/14/10
COMPLICATED	4437438	11/19/13
AVAILABLE	4304996	03/19/13
COMPLICATED	4268999	01/01/13
AVAILABLE	4010336	08/09/11

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks to Sutter Home Winery, Inc., a California corporation with a principal business address of 100 St. Helena Hwy South, St. Helena, California ("Assignee") and Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by thereby and the above identified registrations.

Dated: August 15, 2017

TAKEN HOME LLC, a California limited liability company:

By: SUTTER HOME WINERY, INC., a

California corporation

Its: Manager

Bob Torkelson, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0231